
2017 WEEKLY SHOW CALENDAR
JANUARY 12 - MARCH 25

ADEQUAN® INTERNATIONAL ARENA & GLOBAL PAVILION
DRESSAGE SCHEDULE

 AGDF 1-JANUARY 12-15 
 AMCI GROUP TO BENEFIT BROOKE USA 
 CDI W/1*/J/Y/P/U25/AM/YH/CH

Wednesday, Jan. 25		  US P.R.E Party Tables sold separately
Thursday, Jan. 26		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L
Friday, Jan. 27		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L
Friday, Jan. 27	  7:00 pm	 US P.R.E FEI Grand Prix Freestyle 
			   Table Holders Dinner

Saturday, Jan. 28		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L
Sunday, Jan. 29		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L

Friday, Feb. 3		  EventingShowcase; Tables sold separately
Friday, Feb. 3	 4:00 pm	 $25,000 Hollow Creek Farm U25 Team Event (Jumpers)
Saturday, Feb. 4		  Eventing Table Sales; Table Holders B/L
Sunday, Feb. 5		  $216,000 Ariat ® Grand Prix CSI 4*
			   (showjumping on the Derby Field)

Thursday, Feb. 9		  Dressage CDI 5*; Table Holders B/L
Friday, Feb. 10		  Dressage CDI 5*; Table Holders B/L
Friday, Feb. 10 	 7:00 pm 	 Diamante Farms FEI Grand Prix Freestyle CDI 5* 	
			   Table Holders Dinner

Saturday, Feb. 11		  Dressage CDI 5*; Table Holders B/L
Sunday, Feb. 12		  Dressage CDI 5*; Table Holders B/L

Thursday, Feb. 16	 1:00 pm	 $35,000 Ruby et Violette WEF Challenge Round 6 (Jumpers)
Friday, Feb. 17	 7:00 pm	 $130,000 Grand Prix CSI 3* (Jumpers) Dinners sold separately
Saturday, Feb 18	 8:00am	 $10,000 Hollow Creek Farm U25 Welcome		
			    (Jumpers on the Derby Field)

		  12:00pm	 $35,000 Suncast ® 1.50m Championship Jumper Classic 	
			   (Jumpers on the Derby Field)

Sunday, Feb 19	 9:00am	 $25,000 Hollow Creek Farm U25 Grand Prix
			   (Jumpers on the Derby Field)

		  1:00pm	 $50,000 Grand Prix (Jumpers on the Derby Field)

Thursday, Feb. 23		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L
Friday, Feb. 24		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L
Friday, Feb. 24 	 7:00 pm	 The Axel Johnson Group FEI Grand Prix Freestyle 	
			   Table Holders Dinner

Saturday, Feb. 25		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L
Sunday, Feb. 26		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L

 AGDF 3-JANUARY 26-29 U.S. P.R.E ASSOCIATION 
 CDI W/1*/J/Y/P/U25/AM/YH/CH

  AGDF 4-FEBRUARY 3-5 EVENTING SHOWCASE

 AGDF 5-FEBRUARY 9-12 DIAMANTE FARMS
 CDI 5*/3*/J/Y/P/U25/AM/YH/CH

 FEBRUARY 16-19

 AGDF 7-FEBRUARY 23-26 THE AXEL JOHNSON GROUP
 CDI W/1*/J/Y/P/U25/AM/YH/CH

 AGDF 8-MARCH 2-5 EVERGLADES DRESSAGE
 CDI W/1*/J/Y/P/U25/AM/YH/CH    PALM BEACH DERBY

 AGDF 9-MARCH 10-12 CPEDI 1*/2*/3*
 PARA DRESSAGE

 AGDF 10-MARCH 16-19 HAVENSAFE FARM
 CDI 4*/3*/J/Y/P/U25/AM/YH/CH

 AGDF 11-MARCH 22-25 STILLPOINT FARM 
 CDIO 3*/U25 & CDI 3*/J/Y/P/U25/AM/YH/CH

Thursday, Jan. 12		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L
Friday, Jan. 13		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L
Friday, Jan. 13 	 7:00 pm	 Brooke USA FEI Grand Prix Freestyle 
			   Table Holders Dinner

Saturday, Jan. 14		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L
Sunday, Jan. 15		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L

EXCLUSIVE MEMBERS-ONLY PAVILION OPEN DURING CDI SHOWS
PAVILION MEMBERS ENJOY BREAKFAST (8 - 11 AM), LUNCH (12 - 3 PM) AND COMPLIMENTARY BEVERAGES

Thursday, Mar. 2		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L
Friday, Mar. 3		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L
Saturday, Mar. 4		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L
Saturday, Mar. 4	 7:00 pm	 Everglades Dressage FEI Grand Prix Freestyle 	
			   Table Holders Dinner

Sunday, Mar. 5		  Dressage CDI-W; Table Holders B/L

Friday, Mar. 10		  CPEDI 1*/2*/3* Para Dressage (Pavilion not open)
Saturday, Mar. 11		  CPEDI 1*/2*/3* Para Dressage (Pavilion not open)
Sunday, Mar. 12		  CPEDI 1*/2*/3* Para Dressage (Pavilion not open)

Thursday, Mar. 16		  Dressage CDI 4*; Table Holders B/L
Friday, Mar. 17		  Dressage CDI 4*; Table Holders B/L
Friday, Mar. 17	 7:00 pm	 Havensafe Farm FEI Grand Prix Freestyle
			   Table Holders Dinner

Saturday, Mar. 18		  Dressage CDI 4*; Table Holders B/L
Sunday, Mar. 19		  Dressage CDI 4*; Table Holders B/L

Wednesday, Mar. 22		  Dressage CDIO 3* Nations Cup; Table Holders B/L
Thursday, Mar. 23		  Dressage CDIO 3* Nations Cup; Table Holders B/L
Friday, Mar. 24		  Dressage CDIO 3* Nations Cup; Table Holders B/L
Friday, Mar. 24 	 7:00 pm	 Stillpoint Farm Nations Cup CDIO 3* Grand Prix Freestyle 	
			   Table Holders Dinner

Saturday, Mar. 25		  Dressage CDIO 3* Nations Cup; Table Holders B/L

Friday, Jan. 20		  CPEDI 1*/2*/3* Para Dressage (Pavilion not open)
Saturday, Jan. 21		  CPEDI 1*/2*/3* Para Dressage (Pavilion not open)
Sunday, Jan. 22		  CPEDI 1*/2*/3* Para Dressage (Pavilion not open)

 AGDF 2-JANUARY 20-22 CPEDI 1*/2*/3* PARA DRESSAGE

*Tentative schedule; subject to change. Visit www.globaldressagefestival.com for 
schedule updates


